



Tabulation of Bids

WILCOX ROADWAY & WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Local Public Agency: City of Crest Hill
 County: Will
 Section: N/A
 Estimate: 1,202,025.00

Date: 4/25/2017
 Time: 1/0/1900
 Appropriation: _____

Name of Bidder:	Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.	"D" Construction, Inc.	P.T. Ferro Construction
Address of Bidder:	23343 S. Ridge Road Elwood, IL 60421	1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416	700 S. Rowell Ave. Joliet, IL 60434
			P.O. Box 156

Proposal Guarantee:	Bid Bond	Bid Bond	Bid Bond
Terms:	Signatures	Signatures	Signatures
Approved Engineer's Estimate			

Attended By: _____

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total		Unit Price		Total	
				\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
1	TREE REMOVAL (6-15 UNITS)	UNIT	100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00				
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS)	UNIT	100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00				
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	60.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.60	\$ 99.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00				
4	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 775.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00				
5	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00				
6	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	175.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 6,912.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00				
7	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,730.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 60,550.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 62,280.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 61,415.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 70,065.00				
8	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	1,035.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,070.00				
9	EXPLORATION TRENCH, 52" DEPTH	FOOT	200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00				
10	SODDING	SQ YD	750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 11,175.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00				
11	INLET FILTERS	EACH	28.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 209.50	\$ 5,866.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28				
12	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	10,351.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,877.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,351.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 9,108.88	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,351.00				
13	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TON	200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00				
14	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	23,100.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 5,313.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 231.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 231.00				
15	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,310.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 115.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 23.10				
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	2,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 116,600.00				
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX C, N50	TON	950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 55,100.00				
18	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	60.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00				
19	HMA DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	70.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00				
20	AGGREGATE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	60.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00				
21	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	380.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,560.00				
22	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	10,351.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 51,755.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 41,404.00	\$ 3.68	\$ 38,091.68	\$ 3.70	\$ 38,298.70				
23	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00				
24	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	2,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,237.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,200.00				
25	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE M3.12	FOOT	2,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 18.18	\$ 39,996.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 46,200.00				
26	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B6.12	FOOT	75.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 21.18	\$ 1,588.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,575.00				
27	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	245.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 857.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 490.00				
28	CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV 9 INCH	SQ YD	70.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00				
29	CLASS D PATCHES, 6"	SQ YD	1,030.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,840.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 34,505.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,300.00				
30	STORM SEWER, CLASS A, TYPE I, 12"	FOOT	125.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,750.00				
31	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	120.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00				
32	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 6"	FOOT	130.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 9,847.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,410.00				
33	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 8"	FOOT	3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 191,400.00	\$ 61.88	\$ 204,204.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 171,600.00				
34	WATER VALVES, 6"	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00				
35	WATER VALVES, 8"	EACH	11.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00				
36	WATER SERVICE LINE, 1"	EACH	88.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 109,560.00				
37	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE ADJUSTMENT	FOOT	500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00				
38	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FOOT	40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00				
39	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00				
40	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE & VALVE BOX	EACH	9.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 34,425.00				
41	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX	EACH	88.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 10,296.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 110,000.00				
42	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, MOUNTABLE FRAME & GRATE	EACH	1.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
43	INLETS, TYPE A, MOUNTABLE FRAME & GRATE	EACH	3.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00				

44	VALVE VAULT, TY-A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 CLOSED LID	EACH	12.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00
45	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE BOX	EACH	5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE VAULT	EACH	1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
47	REMOVE EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE	EACH	4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00
49	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 24" LINE	FOOT	100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
50	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - 6" LINE	FOOT	64.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00
51	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - 24" LINE	FOOT	14.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00
52	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
53	STURCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	2.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
54	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
55	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	88.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.88	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.88
56	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	9.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.09
57	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	80.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,080.00
58	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	30.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 645.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00
59	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
60	SUMP LINE, 4"	FOOT	2,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18.88	\$ 37,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00
61	SUMP LINE, 6"	FOOT	1,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
62	WATER MAIN CASING, 12"	FOOT	250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 15,875.00
63	SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 10,280.00
64	CUT-IN CONNECTION	EACH	4.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
65	PRESSURE CONNECTION	EACH	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
66	CASH ALLOWANCE	UNIT	25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
Total Bid:						As Read:	1,069,879.57	1,115,077.16	1,123,424.05		
						As Calculated:	1,069,879.57	1,115,077.16	1,123,424.05		